# 504650681 11/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4697402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HICHAM EL BERNOUSSI	10/02/2017
ANTHONY LA PAGLIA	09/28/2017
JEAN-MARC TELUOB	10/03/2017
JEAN-MICHEL REBOUL	10/04/2017
FABRICE EYRAUD	09/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLYSTIC
Street Address:	152-160 AVENUE ARISTIDE BRIAND
City:	BAGNEUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92220

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15575592

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75962-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0336 source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0337

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hicham EL BERNOUSSI, a French citizen, residing at 66 rue d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France; Anthony LA PAGLIA, a French citizen, residing at 14 allée des Abelias, 26120 Montelier, France; Jean-Marc TELUOB, a French citizen, residing at 32bis Impasse la Mure, 07130 Cornas, France; Jean-Michel REBOUL, a French citizen, residing at 164 route Labbes, 26260 Saint Donat, France, and Fabrice EYRAUD, a French citizen, residing at 17, Lotissement Les Primevères – 26800 Portes Les Valence, France invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

### APPARATUS FOR MEASURING THE STIFFNESS OF MAILPIECES

for which an application was file	ed in	Franc	e on 12.	July 20	16 as ap	plicat	tion no. FR 1	656684, a	as a
PCT International Application of	n 19	May	2017 as	applica	ation no	PC7	F/FR2017/05	1236 and	on
20 November 2017	in	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademarks	Office,	as
application no. 15	5/575	5592	·	<u>.</u> *					

WHEREAS, SOLYSTIC, having a place of business at 152-160 avenue Aristide Briand, 92220 Bagneux, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hicham EL BERNOUSSI, Anthony LA PAGLIA, Jean-Marc TELUOB, Jean-Michel REBOUL, and Fabrice EYRAUD do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOLYSTIC, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America.

Hicham EL BERNOUSSI, Anthony LA PAGLIA, Jean-Marc TELUOB, Jean-Michel REBOUL, and Fabrice EYRAUD agree to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Hicham EL BERNOUSSI, Anthony LA PAGLIA, Jean-Marc TELUOB, Jean-Michel REBOUL, and Fabrice EYRAUD hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to SOLYSTIC, its successors and assigns.

1

Hicham EL BERNOUSSI, Anthony LA PAGLIA, Jean-Marc TELUOB, Jean-Michel REBOUL, and Fabrice EYRAUD hereby state that the utility patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first and joint inventor.

EXECUTED at Bayness this 02 day of october, 2017	7.
Hicham EL BERNOUSSI	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Charles Hicham EL BERNOUSSI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	is ee
92227 Bapers Cedex Signature of Witness	•
EXECUTED at Bring les Valence this 28 day of September, 2017  Anthony LA PAGLIA	7_
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Anne Mane DENORM QUE, whose full post office address Solych c-25 Rue de Chouy 26 To BORRALES VALENCE was personally present and did so Anthony LA PAGLIA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	is e

2

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Proce le Valonce this 3 day of a tobre , 2017.
Jean-Marc TELUOB
I, And Have The WRM OUL, whose full post office address is Solystic 25 Rie de Chouy. Whose full post office address is Jean-Marc TELUOB who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at RICHMOND this 04 day of Ociober, 2017.
Jean-Michel REBOUL
STATEMENT BY WITNESS  I, Freduce NESTRACLET, whose full post office address is Solvybuc 25 Aug edge Choung 26 500 Bacung leg led was personally present and did see Jean-Michel REBOUL who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Bourg les Valence this 28 day of September, 2017.
Fabrice EYRAUD
STATEMENT BY WITNESS  I, Anne There DENGMOVE, whose full post office address is Solven 25 Book Character 2650 Books is Character 12650 Books is Character and did see Fabrice EYRAUD who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0340